900540173 03/13/2020

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM566957

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900533784

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Huntington National Bank	FORMERLY FirstMerit Bank, N.A.	01/28/2020	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VSA AcquisitionCo, LLC		
Street Address:	777 Third Avenue, 25th Floor		
City:	New York		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	10017		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5514598	PROMISE TO PERFORMANCE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6152483010

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6152523552

Email: mward@bradley.com

Correspondent Name: Mary Ward

Address Line 1: 1600 Division Street Suite 700 Address Line 4: Nashville, TENNESSEE 37203

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	/Mary Ward/
SIGNATURE:	/Mary Ward/
DATE SIGNED:	03/13/2020

Total Attachments: 3

source=VSA - Executed Assignment of Additional Trademark Security Agreement, 4838-0437-3939, 1#page1.tif source=VSA - Executed Assignment of Additional Trademark Security Agreement, 4838-0437-3939, 1#page2.tif source=VSA - Executed Assignment of Additional Trademark Security Agreement, 4838-0437-3939, 1#page3.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This Assignment of Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks (this "Assignment") is executed as of January 28, 2020, by The Huntington National Bank, a national banking association and successor by merger to FirstMerit Bank, N.A. ("Huntington"), in its capacity as Administrative Agent ("Assignor"), in favor of VSA AcquisitionCo, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("VSA AcquisitionCo"), in its capacity as successor Administrative Agent ("Assignee").

Assignor hereby assigns, transfers, quitclaims and conveys to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in, to, and under that Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks dated as of October 9, 2018, executed by VSA Partners, Inc., an Illinois corporation, in favor of Assignor and recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 21, 2018, at Reel/Frame No. 6579/0707 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"). The Trademark Security Agreement conveyed to Assignor certain rights with respect to the trademarks described in Schedule A attached hereto, together with the goodwill associated therewith and all registrations, recordings and renewals thereof, and all applications in connection therewith, issued by or filed in a national, state or local governmental authority of any country.

This Assignment is made pursuant to that Resignation and Substitution of Agent Agreement dated as of the date hereof, executed by Assignor, Assignee, and certain other parties. This Assignment is made without recourse, warranty or representations of any kind whatsoever.

This Assignment shall inure to the benefit of the successors and assigns of Assignee.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment as of the date stated above.

THE HUNTINGTON NATIONAL BANK, a national banking association and successor by merger to WistMerit Bank, N.A.

By:

Name/Lucian Lupascu,

Title: Vice President

[Signature Page to Assignment of Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks]

SCHEDULE A

	ered	

RECORDED: 02/04/2020

 VSA Partners, Inc.; USPTO Trademark Registration No. 5514598 [word mark], issued July 10, 2018